GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL DATE
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES AGREEMENT
No, 105
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 2 5_ J(?‘ 7. Z 0/ Z’
TO LEASE NO. PEGASYS DOCUMENT NUMBER
GS-03B-20068 N/A

ADDRESS OF PREMISE 116 Lakeview Parkway
Suffolk, Virginia 23433-2659

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between

116 Lakeview Parkway, LL.C
whose address is 30 Broad Street, 35" Floor
New York, New York 10004-2304

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter ¢alled the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to increase the operating costs of the lease by $437,503.00 annually and
re-establish the base cost of services. The base year of 2004 shall remain unchanged.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective Qctober 1, 2011:

A. Paragraph 3 of Standard Form (SF) 2 of the lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text in its entirety and substituting in
lieu thereof the following:

“3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent in the amount of $4,893,004.05, at the rate of $407,750.33 per month in
arrears. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to:

116 Lakeview Parkway, LLC
30 Broad Street, 35% Floor
New York, New York 10004-2304.”

B. Paragraph 11 of the Rider to Lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text jn its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the
following:

“11. For the purposes of determining the base rate for future adjustments to the operating cost, the Govemment agrees that the new cost
of services figure shall be $1,563,824.10, as negotiated by the Contracting Officer. This figure includes the Government's pro-rata
share of operating costs. The Govemment retains the right to inspect and review the Lessor's records to verify the costs listed on
the GSA Form 1217 and other submittals; and/or to require a certified audit report. The basis for annual operating costs
escalations will be the revised U.S. All Cities Average Consumer Price Index for Wage Earners and Clerical Workers.”

All other terms and conditions of the fease shall remain in force and effect.
cir names as of the above date. N

(Ti

st atint) Aehinng Plow
WL

(Address)

Contracting Officer
{Official Title)

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7-67)






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA20068-SLA-105_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



